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1. Finn Awe (Q) 2009 GER 25.5 513.55

2. Louis Aaron Förster (Q) 2010 GER 24.6 477.15

3. William Ackmann 2008 GER 25.1 469.65

4. Erik Passerone (Q) 2009 SUI 25.1 467.80

5. Valerii Malieiev (Q) 2009 UKR 25.0 461.00

6. Pierre de Percin (Q) 2009 FRA 23.6 454.15

7. Giorgi Tsulukidze (Q) 2008 GEO 23.9 445.15

8. Veikka Kauppinen (Q) 2009 FIN 24.0 444.35

9. Javier Arena Sanches (Q) 2009 ESP 24.4 435.20

10. Samuel Pineros Quero (Q) 2010 ESP 23.6 433.25

11. Koka Sakandelidze (Q) 2008 GEO 24.2 429.30

12. Dániel Abay (Q) 2008 HUN 24.0 428.20

13. Natniel Elzanowski  (Q) 2008 POL 24.2 413.75

14. Arthur Fleck 2010 GER 24.6 410.50

15. Baptiste Allamanno 2009 FRA 23.5 409.30

16. Aleksandre Tskhomelidze 2009 GEO 24.6 407.60

17. Eino Pylvänäinen 2010 FIN 24.2 402.15

18. Melker Tiger 2008 SWE 25.5 352.90

19. Mael  Schärz ( inj. round 9 ) 2008 SUI 24.3 260.40
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1. Awe, Finn (Q) GER 103B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 34.40 11. 25.5 513.55

201B 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 39.60 8. (74.00)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 41.80 3. (115.80)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 46.20 2. (162.00)

5132D 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 40.95 1. (202.95)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 57.00 1. (259.95)

205B 3.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 61.50 1. (321.45)

307C 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 57.75 1. (379.20)

107B 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 69.75 1. (448.95)

5154B 3.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 64.60 1. (513.55)

2. Förster, Louis Aaron (Q) GER 103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 33.60 12. 24.6 477.15

201B 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 36.90 14. (70.50)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 40.85 7. (111.35)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 40.95 6. (152.30)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 6. (196.40)

405B 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 49.50 6. (245.90)

5152B 3.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 60.00 3. (305.90)

107B 3.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.25 2. (360.15)

205B 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 61.50 2. (421.65)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 55.50 2. (477.15)

3. Ackmann, William GER 403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 44.10 1. 25.1 469.65

103B 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 34.40 1. (78.50)

201B 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 35.10 4. (113.60)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 39.90 4. (153.50)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 44.10 3. (197.60)

205B 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 52.50 4. (250.10)

305B 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 52.50 4. (302.60)

107B 3.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 55.80 3. (358.40)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 3. (415.40)

5337D 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 54.25 3. (469.65)

4. Passerone, Erik (Q) SUI 403B 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 39.90 4. 25.1 467.80

103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 33.60 9. (73.50)

201B 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 36.00 9. (109.50)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 37.05 12. (146.55)

5132D 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 42.00 12. (188.55)

107B 3.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.25 8. (242.80)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 48.00 8. (290.80)

205B 3.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 55.50 6. (346.30)

307C 3.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 63.00 4. (409.30)

5152B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 58.50 4. (467.80)
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5. Malieiev, Valerii (Q) UKR 103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 35.20 7. 25.0 461.00

403B 2.1 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 39.90 5. (75.10)

201B 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 36.90 5. (112.00)

301B 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 40.85 5. (152.85)

5132D 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 44.10 4. (196.95)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 54.00 3. (250.95)

107B 3.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 63.55 2. (314.50)

205B 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 34.50 5. (349.00)

305B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 52.50 6. (401.50)

5154B 3.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 59.50 5. (461.00)

6. de Percin, Pierre (Q) FRA 403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 43.05 2. 23.6 454.15

201B 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 35.10 3. (78.15)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 39.90 1. (118.05)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 44.10 1. (162.15)

103B 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 34.40 5. (196.55)

205C 2.8 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 54.60 2. (251.15)

305C 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 50.40 5. (301.55)

405C 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 51.30 4. (352.85)

107C 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 51.80 5. (404.65)

5136D 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 49.50 6. (454.15)

7. Tsulukidze, Giorgi (Q) GEO 103B 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 30.40 18. 23.9 445.15

403B 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 44.10 7. (74.50)

201B 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 32.40 14. (106.90)

301B 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 38.00 15. (144.90)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 44.10 11. (189.00)

405C 2.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 55.35 7. (244.35)

5152B 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 55.50 6. (299.85)

107B 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 40.30 8. (340.15)

205C 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 51.80 7. (391.95)

305C 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 53.20 7. (445.15)

8. Kauppinen, Veikka (Q) FIN 103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 32.80 14. 24.0 444.35

201B 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 37.80 13. (70.60)

301B 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 37.05 13. (107.65)

403B 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 43.05 7. (150.70)

5132D 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 38.85 10. (189.55)

405C 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 51.30 9. (240.85)

205B 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 48.00 10. (288.85)

305B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 52.50 7. (341.35)

107C 2.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 49.00 8. (390.35)

5152B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 54.00 8. (444.35)



RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PE PT TDD TOTAL

DETAIL REPORT

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS GROUP A PRELIMINARYCOMPETITION: 2.1

Dresden

13th International Youth Diving Meet

2026-04-22 - 2026-04-26

- 4 -SL-Diving 2022, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, GermanySL-2022-07-04

9. Arena Sanches , Javier (Q) ESP 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 35.20 7. 24.4 435.20

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 43.05 2. (78.25)

201B 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 33.30 6. (111.55)

301B 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 35.15 11. (146.70)

5132D 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 44.10 8. (190.80)

107B 3.1 3.5 2.5 1.5 3.0 2.5 24.80 17. (215.60)

305B 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 15. (269.60)

405B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 12. (323.60)

205C 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 54.60 11. (378.20)

5152B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 57.00 9. (435.20)

10. Pineros Quero, Samuel (Q) ESP 103B 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 8.0 32.80 14. 23.6 433.25

403B 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 42.00 6. (74.80)

201B 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 36.00 8. (110.80)

301B 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 38.95 8. (149.75)

5132D 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 44.10 7. (193.85)

107C 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 46.20 10. (240.05)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 48.00 11. (288.05)

405C 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 48.60 10. (336.65)

305C 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 50.40 9. (387.05)

205C 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 46.20 10. (433.25)

11. Sakandelidze, Koka (Q) GEO 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 31.20 16. 24.2 429.30

403B 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 34.65 18. (65.85)

201B 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 34.20 19. (100.05)

301B 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 37.05 18. (137.10)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 40.95 17. (178.05)

405B 3.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 42.00 15. (220.05)

5152B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 13. (274.05)

107B 3.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 41.85 13. (315.90)

205C 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 58.80 12. (374.70)

305C 2.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 54.60 11. (429.30)

12. Abay, Dániel (Q) HUN 403B 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 36.75 6. 24.0 428.20

103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 30.40 16. (67.15)

201B 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 36.00 17. (103.15)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 35.15 17. (138.30)

5132D 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 42.00 15. (180.30)

405C 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 54.00 12. (234.30)

107C 2.8 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 57.40 7. (291.70)

205B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 46.50 9. (338.20)

305B 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 40.50 10. (378.70)

5152B 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 49.50 12. (428.20)
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13. Elzanowski , Natniel (Q) POL 103B 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 33.60 12. 24.2 413.75

201B 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 33.30 17. (66.90)

301B 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 36.10 18. (103.00)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 43.05 13. (146.05)

5132D 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 37.80 14. (183.85)

405B 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 51.00 11. (234.85)

107B 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 55.80 9. (290.65)

205C 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 35.00 11. (325.65)

305C 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 47.60 13. (373.25)

5152B 3.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 40.50 13. (413.75)

14. Fleck, Arthur GER 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 35.20 7. 24.6 410.50

201B 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 36.90 12. (72.10)

301B 1.9 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 37.05 10. (109.15)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 39.90 9. (149.05)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 40.95 9. (190.00)

405B 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 3.0 22.50 18. (212.50)

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 52.50 16. (265.00)

107B 3.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 46.50 14. (311.50)

205B 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 37.50 17. (349.00)

305B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 61.50 14. (410.50)

15. Allamanno, Baptiste FRA 103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 35.20 7. 23.5 409.30

201B 1.8 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 42.30 4. (77.50)

301B 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 39.90 2. (117.40)

403B 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 42.00 3. (159.40)

5231D 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 39.00 2. (198.40)

205C 2.8 4.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 49.00 5. (247.40)

305C 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 28.00 12. (275.40)

405C 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 35.10 15. (310.50)

107C 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 44.80 15. (355.30)

5152B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 54.00 15. (409.30)

16. Tskhomelidze, Aleksandre GEO 103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 31.20 16. 24.6 407.60

403B 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 40.95 11. (72.15)

201B 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 36.00 12. (108.15)

301B 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 38.95 10. (147.10)

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 38.85 13. (185.95)

405B 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 34.50 14. (220.45)

5152B 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 52.50 14. (272.95)

107B 3.1 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 2.5 35.65 16. (308.60)

205B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 51.00 14. (359.60)

305B 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 48.00 16. (407.60)
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17. Pylvänäinen, Eino FIN 103B 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 28.80 19. 24.2 402.15

201B 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 36.90 19. (65.70)

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 39.90 15. (105.60)

403B 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 39.90 14. (145.50)

5132D 2.1 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 34.65 16. (180.15)

205C 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 42.00 13. (222.15)

305C 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 40.60 17. (262.75)

405B 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 45.00 17. (307.75)

107B 3.1 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 43.40 16. (351.15)

5152B 3.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 51.00 17. (402.15)

18. Tiger, Melker SWE 201B 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 40.50 3. 25.5 352.90

301B 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 32.30 10. (72.80)

403B 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 35.70 11. (108.50)

103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 31.20 16. (139.70)

5331D 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 25.20 19. (164.90)

205B 3.0 2.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 25.50 19. (190.40)

307C 3.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 21.00 19. (211.40)

405B 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 39.00 19. (250.40)

5154B 3.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 x 37.40 18. (287.80)

107B 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 65.10 18. (352.90)

19. Schärz, Mael  SUI 403B 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 37.80 5. 24.3 260.40

103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 30.40 15. (68.20)

5231D 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 36.00 16. (104.20)

201B 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 32.40 19. (136.60)

301B 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 28.50 18. (165.10)

405B 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 52.50 16. (217.60)

107B 3.1 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 24.80 18. (242.40)

205B 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 1.5 18.00 18. (260.40)

305C 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 19. (260.40)



S T A T I S T I C S

COMPETITION: 2.1

PARTICIPANTS:  18   ROUNDS:  10   JUMPS:  180

SPRINGBOARD 3M BOYS GROUP A PRELIMINARY

Judges

Jury Of Appeal Agreed : Martin Wolfram

Dorit Schöne

Anne-Kathrin Hoffman

JU 1    Ali Kemal   Dingil

JU 2    Ellen   van Kempen

JU 3    Anna   Pysmenska

JU 4    Leon   Lucks

JU 5    Panagiotis   Doxas

Referee :

TUR

NED

UKR

GER

GRE

Dorit Schöne GER

Assistant :

Speaker:

Lisa Mertes GER
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